Case 2:17-bk-15934-RK Doc 1 Filed 05/13/17 Entered 05/13/17 16:28:18 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 10

		Maiii Docui	nent Paye	5 1 01 10	
Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:			
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:			
CE	NTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIF	ORNIA			
Ca	se number (if known)		Chapter 11		
					Check if this an amended filing
V(ore space is needed, attach	on for Non-Individu a separate sheet to this form. On the to the document, Instructions for Bankrup	op of any addition	nal pages, write the debtor's n	
1.	Debtor's name	Loretta Lima Transportation Cor		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years				
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names				
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	95-4203639			
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business		Mailing address, if different business	ent from principal place of
		240 South 6th Street La Puente, CA 91746		P.O. Box 3984 La Puente, CA 91744	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		P.O. Box, Number, Street,	City, State & ZIP Code
		Los Angeles County		Location of principal ass place of business	ets, if different from principal
				Number, Street, City, State	& ZIP Code

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)

☐ Other. Specify:

Debtor's website (URL)

Type of debtor

Case 2:17-bk-15934-RK Doc 1 Filed 05/13/17 Entered 05/13/17 16:28:18 Desc

	Main Document	Page 2 of 10
Debtor	Loretta Lima Transportation Corporation	Case number (if known

7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Healt ☐ Single ☐ Railre ☐ Stock ☐ Comm ☐ Clear	ch Care Busi e Asset Rea pad (as defir kbroker (as d modity Broke	ned i defin er (a s de	s (as defined in 11 U.S tate (as defined in 11 U n 11 U.S.C. § 101(44) ed in 11 U.S.C. § 101(s defined in 11 U.S.C. fined in 11 U.S.C. § 78	J.S.C. § 101 53A)) § 101(6))			
		B. Check all that apply ☐ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) ☐ Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) ☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))							
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes . 4889							
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check or Chap Chap Chap Chap	oter 7 oter 9 oter 11. <i>Che</i> c 		Debtor's aggregate no are less than \$2,566,0. The debtor is a small business debtor, attacked statement, and federal procedure in 11 U.S.C. A plan is being filed we have accordance with 11 U.S.C. The debtor is required Exchange Commission attachment to Volunta (Official Form 201A) versions attachment of the second attac	pusiness de the the most obtained to the the most of the the most of the	subject to adjustment of a subject to adjustment of a subject to adjustment of a subject to subject	excluding debts owed to the ton 4/01/19 and ever all U.S.C. § 101(51D). If et, statement of operation dese documents do not eat the commone or more classes ample, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities Exchange Filing for Bankruptcy undurities Exchange Act of 2 description of the Securities Exchange and the Securities Exchange Filing for Bankruptcy undurities Exchange Act of 2 description of the Securities Exchange Act of 2 description of 2 desc	ry 3 years after that). the debtor is a small ons, cash-flow exist, follow the of creditors, in the Securities and e Act of 1934. File the der Chapter 11
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No.							
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District			When		Case number Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.							
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list		Debtor District			When		Relationship Case number, if known	1

Case 2:17-bk-15934-RK Doc 1 Filed 05/13/17 Entered 05/13/17 16:28:18 Desc

Page 3 of 10 Case number (if known) Main Document Debtor Loretta Lima Transportation Corporation 11. Why is the case filed in Check all that apply: this district? Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 12. Does the debtor own or ■ No have possession of any Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. real property or personal ☐ Yes. property that needs immediate attention? Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) ☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard? ☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. ☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). ☐ Other Where is the property? Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Is the property insured? ☐ No ☐ Yes. Insurance agency Contact name Phone Statistical and administrative information 13. Debtor's estimation of Check one: available funds Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. ☐ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors. 14. Estimated number of **1**,000-5,000 **1** 25,001-50,000 1-49 creditors **5001-10,000 5**0,001-100,000 **50-99 1**0,001-25,000 ☐ More than 100,000 □ 100-199 **200-999** 15. Estimated Assets **\$0 - \$50,000** □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$50.001 - \$100.000 □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion **□** \$100.001 - \$500.000

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

□ \$1.000.001 - \$10 million

□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

□ \$50,001 - \$100,000

□ \$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

\$0 - \$50,000

16. Estimated liabilities

☐ More than \$50 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

□ \$500.000.001 - \$1 billion

□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

Entered 05/13/17 16:28:18 Case 2:17-bk-15934-RK Doc 1 Filed 05/13/17 Page 4 of 10 Case number (if known) Main Document

Debtor Loretta Lima Transportation Corporation

|--|

Request	for Re	lief, Dec	laration,	and	Signatures
---------	--------	-----------	-----------	-----	------------

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on May 12, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY

X /s/ Dan Converse	Dan Converse
Signature of authorized representative of debto	r Printed name
Title Vice-President	

18. Signature of attorney

/s/ Andrew G	oodman		Date May 12, 2017	
Signature of atto	orney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY	
Andrew Good	dman			
Printed name				
Goodman La	w Offices, A Profess	sional Corporation		
Firm name	·	•		
6345 Balboa	Boulevard			
Suite I-300				
Encino, CA 9	1316			
Number, Street,	City, State & ZIP Code			
Contact phone	818-827-5169	Email address	agoodman@andyglaw.com	

115685

Bar number and State

Case 2:17-bk-15934-RK Doc 1 Filed 05/13/17 Entered 05/13/17 16:28:18 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the case			
Debtor name Loretta Lima Transport	ation Corporation		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	-	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		-	amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secure	ecured, fill in only unsecured, fill in total claim amountetoff to calculate unsecured Deduction for value	nt and deduction for
		contracts)		partially secured	of collateral or setoff	Onsecured ciaim
Adam L. Montville, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605		Landlord - Owner as Tenant In Common through the Piper L. Montville Living Trust Dated December 19, 2006 of an undivided interest of the real	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	partiany secureu	of conateral of Seton	\$0.00
Brian J. Tanklage, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605		property Landlord - Owner as Tenant In Common of an undivided interest through the Montville Trust Dated 12/19/06, The Robert Taklage Trust and The Brian & Hei	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$0.00
Carolyn M. Johnson, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605		Landlord - Owner as Tenant In Common of an undivided interest through The Johnson living Trust Dated October 29, 1994 of the real property located at	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$0.00

Case 2:17-bk-15934-RK Doc 1 Filed 05/13/17 Entered 05/13/17 16:28:18 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 10

Debtor Loretta Lima Transportation Corporation Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secur	secured, fill in only unsecured, fill in total claim amoun setoff to calculate unsecure Deduction for value	t and deduction for
				partially secured	of collateral or setoff	Offsecured claim
Jon T. Tanklage, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605		Landlord - Owner as Tenant In Common of an undivided interest through the Robert C. Tanklage Trust and the Jon & Kristi Trust of the real property loc	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$0.00
Kristi Tanklage, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605		Landlord - Owner as Tenant In Common through the Tanklage Family Trust Dated November 14, 2013 of an undivided interest of the real property located a	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$0.00
Maxx Tanklage 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605		Landlord - Owner as Tenant in common of an undivided interest in the real property located at 240 South Sixth Avenue, City of Industry, California.	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$0.00
Surburban Propane P.O. Box 12027 Fresno, CA 93776-2027		Propane				\$1,461.48
Tanks Enterprises, LLC 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605		Landlord - Owner as Tenant in Common of an undivided interest of the real property located at 240 South Sixth Avenue, City of Industry, California 917	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$0.00
Two Conway Park 150 North Field Drive Suite 190 Lake Forest, IL 60045		Bank Debt				\$26,050.00

Loretta Lima Transportation Corporation P.O. Box 3984 La Puente, CA 91744

Andrew Goodman Goodman Law Offices, A Professional Corporation 6345 Balboa Boulevard Suite I-300 Encino, CA 91316

Adam L. Montville, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605

Brian J. Tanklage, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605

Carolyn M. Johnson, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605

David H. Conaway 101 South Tryon Street Suite 2200 Charlotte, NC 28280

Franchise Tax Board Section, MS: A-340 P.O. Box 2952 Sacramento, CA 95812-2952

Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 Jesse Molina, Esq. Hill, Farrer & Burrill, LLP 300 South Grand Avenue, 37th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-3147

Jon T. Tanklage, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605

Kristi Tanklage, Trustee 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605

Maxx Tanklage 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605

R C Tanklage TR & C M Johnson TR 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605

Surburban Propane P.O. Box 12027 Fresno, CA 93776-2027

Tanks Enterprises, LLC 14530 Whittier Boulevard Whittier, CA 90605

Two Conway Park 150 North Field Drive Suite 190 Lake Forest, IL 60045

Case 2:17-bk-15934-RK Doc 1 Filed 05/13/17 Entered 05/13/17 16:28:18 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 10

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., and State Bar No. & Email Address Andrew Goodman 6345 Balboa Boulevard Suite I-300 Encino, CA 91316 818-827-5169 Fax: 818-975-5256	FOR COURT USE ONLY
California State Bar Number: 115685	
agoodman@andyglaw.com	
■ Attorney for:	
UNITED STATES BAI CENTRAL DISTRIC	
In re:	CASE NO.:
Loretta Lima Transportation Corporation	ADVERSARY NO.:
Debtor(s),	CHAPTER: 11
Plaintiff(s),	
	CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT PURSUANT TO FRBP 1007(a)(1) and 7007.1, and LBR 1007-4
Defendant(s).	[No hearing]

Pursuant to FRBP 1007(a)(1) and 7007.1, and LBR 1007-4, any corporation, other than a governmental unit, that is a debtor in a voluntary case or a party to an adversary proceeding or a contested matter shall file this Statement identifying all its parent corporations and listing any publicly held company, other than a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's equity interest, or state that there are no entities to report. This Corporate Ownership Statement must be filed with the initial pleading filed by a corporate entity in a case or adversary proceeding. A supplemental statement must promptly be filed upon any change in circumstances that renders this Corporate Ownership Statement inaccurate.

I,	Andrew Goodman 115685	, the undersigned in the above-captioned case, hereby declare
	(Print Name of Attorney or Declarant)	
und	der penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States	of America that the following is true and correct:

Case 2:17-bk-15934-RK Doc 1 Filed 05/13/17 Entered 05/13/17 16:28:18 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 10

[Check the appropriate boxes and, if applicable, provide the required information.] 1. I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth in this Statement because: ☐ I am the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the Debtor corporation ☐ I am a party to an adversary proceeding			
	☐ I am a party to a contested matter		
	■ I am the attorney for the Debtor corporation		
2.a.	☐ The following entities, other than the debtor or a governmental unit, directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests: [For additional names, attach an addendum to this form.]		
b.	■ There are no entities that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's equity interest.		
May 12, 2017		By: /s/	Andrew Goodman
Date		Sig	gnature of Debtor, or attorney for Debtor
		Name:	Andrew Goodman 115685
		ranio.	Printed name of Debtor, or attorney for Debtor